

Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Vs. PNB & Ors.

11.05.2017

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Mr. Saroj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

It is revealed from the previous orders that investigation in respect of some documents pertaining to this case is already pending at P.S Mangol Puri vide FIR No. 407/15. The implications of the said criminal case shall be considered at relevant stage.

Pleadings of the parties are complete. No admission/denial is to be done as stated. Upon the pleadings of the parties the following issues are framed:-

- 1) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of suit amount as prayed for? OPP.**
- 2) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest on the suit amount, if yes, at what rate and for which period? OPP.**
- 3) Whether the suit is based on false and fabricated documents? OPD-2.**
- 4) Whether the plaintiff has concealed the material facts and the suit is liable to be dismissed in view of the facts mentioned in the WS of defendant no. 2? OPD-2**
- 5) Whether the defendant no. 2 is entitled to a decree for counter claim amount as prayed for? OPD-2**
- 6) Whether the defendant no. 2 is entitled to interest on the amount of counter claim, if yes, at what rate and for which period? OPD-2**
- 7) Whether the defendant no. 2 is entitled to a decree of mandatory**

injunction, as prayed for? OPD-2

8) Relief?

No other issue arises or pressed.

Be put up on **16.10.2017** for PE. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the advance copy of the affidavit of evidence to the defendants at least 15 days prior the next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
11.05.2017(pk)