

CS No. 58166/16

Ravinder Pal Singh Vs. Punjab National Bank & ors

05.02.2020

Present : Sh. Chander Bhan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar Goyal, Ld. counsel for defendant No.2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken up on record.

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that witness is not available today as he is heart patient and has been advised for bed rest before heart surgery.

Heard. One last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- which is to be paid prior to leading of plaintiff evidence.

Put up for consideration of application under Section 151 CPC dt. 08.09.2015 of the defendant/ PE on 17.04.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 05.02.2020