

CS DJ 58166/16

RAVINDER PAL SINGH Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
ANR

28.04.2022

Present: Sh Davinder Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff..
Ms Itika Guleria, ld counsel for D-1.
Sh Manoj Kumar Goyal, ld. counsel for D-2.
Ms Rekha Jain in person.
Dr Kishor Kumar Goyal in person.

Heard. Perused.

An application for summoning of witnesses filed u/o
XVI Rule 1 CPC on behalf of D-2.

Ms Rekha Jain has tendered her evidence by way of
affidavit exhibited as D2-W1 and her cross-examination is
deferred at the request of ld counsel for the plaintiff as he
received the copy of the evidence today itself.

Put up for cross-examination of D2-W1/DE on
18.08.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.04.2022