

CS DJ 58166/16

RAVINDER PAL SINGH Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
ANR

10.11.2022

Present: Sh Sharwan Shokeen, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Manoj Kumar Goel, ld. counsel for D-2.
None for D-1.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same
is taken on record.

None appeared for D-1/Manager,PNB and D2W2
Ms Rekha Jain, despite service of court notice.

Adjournment sought by counsel for D-2 as D2W2
Ms Rekha Jain is not well today.

Request considered and allowed.

**Let notice u/o XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued against
concerned Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank for the
NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **16.02.2023.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.11.2022