

CS DJ 58166/16

RAVINDER PAL SINGH Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
ANR

09.02.2023

Present: Ms Sarika Kapoor, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Manoj Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant.
Sh Kishore Kumar Goyal, DW in person.

Heard. Perused.

This matter is listed for 16.02.2023 however both the counsels appeared today and file was taken up at their request.

Accordingly, 16.02.2023 stands cancelled.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for the plaintiff as relative of main counsel has expired and main counsel could not appear before this court. Allowed.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to cross-examine the witness.

Put up for cross-examination of DW/RDE on
04.03.2023.

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.02.2023