

RAKESH CHAND SHARMA

Vs.

RAM PAL

27.09.2024

Present: Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.

Defendant in person.

PW is present.

ORDER

1. Defendant in person submit that he cannot afford the services of an advocate. At this stage, defendant in person has been apprised to avail counsel from DLSA and approach room no. 405.
2. Be put up for PE on **20.11.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
27.09.2024